
46th Annual East Central Cross Country Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 2, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 21 1 2 3 6 9 10 13 20:59.9 3:12.9
2 Batesville 35 4 5 7 8 11 16 17 21:57.1 1:59.4
3 Connersville 80 12 14 15 18 21 24 23:49.4 3:11.9
4 North Decatur 115 19 22 23 25 26 27 32 27:39.2 4:39.1
5 South Ripley 138 20 28 29 30 31 31:28.1 8:09.2

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Hagerstown, Hauser, Jac-Cen-Del, Lawrenceburg, Milan, Oldenburg Academy, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.5
2 Jena Weiler, 9 20:31.8
3 Addie Brewer, 11 20:35.1
6 Emily Klem, 11 21:46.7
9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:39.4
10 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:43.0
13 Launa Davis, 11 23:10.3

Total Time = 1:44:59.5     Total Places = 21

2. Batesville
4 Lexiyne Harris, 10 20:46.4
5 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 21:12.6
7 Megan Allgeier, 12 22:25.8
8 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 22:34.5
11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:45.8
16 Isabel Raab, 11 23:25.8
17 Kaylie Raver, 12 23:27.7

Total Time = 1:49:45.1     Total Places = 35

3. Connersville
12 Rylee Ruf, 9 22:49.1
14 Abigail Soriano, 12 23:18.1
15 Adora Free, 10 23:24.8
18 Abigail Struewing, 12 23:33.6
21 RayKya Dixon, 12 26:01.0
24 Bryanne Lucas, 10 29:31.9

Total Time = 1:59:06.6     Total Places = 80

4. North Decatur
19 Dorothy Robbins, 10 25:14.6
22 Ava Lecher, 10 26:09.0
23 Jewel Verseman, 9 27:23.2
25 Lauren Miller, 10 29:35.5
26 Madison Rohls, 9 29:53.7
27 Olivia Reisman, 10 30:51.8
32 Emerson Gunn, 9 34:38.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 2:18:16.0     Total Places = 115

5. South Ripley
20 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

25:44.1
28 Margot Deslandes, 11 31:24.9
29 Cheyenne Wood, 11 32:39.1
30 Maria Belisardi, 11 33:39.0
31 Mady Tingle, 10 33:53.2

Total Time = 2:37:20.3     Total Places = 138



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.5 East Central
2 2 Jena Weiler, 9 20:31.8 East Central
3 3 Addie Brewer, 11 20:35.1 East Central
4 4 Lexiyne Harris, 10 20:46.4 Batesville
5 5 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 21:12.6 Batesville
6 6 Emily Klem, 11 21:46.7 East Central
7 7 Megan Allgeier, 12 22:25.8 Batesville
8 8 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 22:34.5 Batesville
9 9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:39.4 East Central
10 10 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:43.0 East Central
11 11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:45.8 Batesville
12 12 Rylee Ruf, 9 22:49.1 Connersville
13 13 Launa Davis, 11 23:10.3 East Central
14 14 Abigail Soriano, 12 23:18.1 Connersville
15 15 Adora Free, 10 23:24.8 Connersville
16 16 Isabel Raab, 11 23:25.8 Batesville
17 Elly Potts, 10 23:25.9 Milan
18 17 Kaylie Raver, 12 23:27.7 Batesville
19 Logan Klein, 12 23:31.4 Hagerstown
20 18 Abigail Struewing, 12 23:33.6 Connersville
21 Charlotte Trossman, 1023:41.9 Batesville
22 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 23:43.5 East Central
23 Lily Gambrel, 9 24:34.9 East Central
24 Lauren Agner, 11 24:58.9 Lawrenceburg
25 Faith Harmeyer, 10 25:06.0 East Central
26 19 Dorothy Robbins, 10 25:14.6 North Decatur
27 Hannah Cooney, 9 25:16.6 Milan
28 Maddie Ryan, 10 25:38.2 Oldenburg Academy
29 20 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

25:44.1 South Ripley
30 Ella Moster, 12 25:45.2 Batesville
31 21 RayKya Dixon, 12 26:01.0 Connersville
32 Lydia Middendorf, 9 26:05.5 East Central
33 22 Ava Lecher, 10 26:09.0 North Decatur
34 Olivia Egan, 9 27:03.7 East Central
35 Gabrielle Karle, 10 27:17.6 East Central
36 23 Jewel Verseman, 9 27:23.2 North Decatur
37 Maggie Mossburger, 10

27:30.6 Rising Sun
38 Aliyah Hughes, 9 28:07.8 Lawrenceburg
39 Sydnie Lawwill, 10 28:15.5 Rising Sun
40 Lucie Asher, 11 28:51.8 Hauser
41 Carrigan Friend, 10 28:56.4 Rising Sun
42 Morgan Gambill, 11 29:02.4 Cambridge City Lincol
43 Olivia Smith, 10 29:06.0 Hagerstown
44 Sarah Lillis, 12 29:10.5 Milan
45 Karly Buescher, 10 29:21.1 Lawrenceburg
46 24 Bryanne Lucas, 10 29:31.9 Connersville
47 25 Lauren Miller, 10 29:35.5 North Decatur
48 Madison Hollman, 11 29:42.2 Hauser
49 26 Madison Rohls, 9 29:53.7 North Decatur
50 Allison Peetz, 12 30:01.8 Jac-Cen-Del
51 27 Olivia Reisman, 10 30:51.8 North Decatur
52 Mia Davis, 11 31:11.3 Lawrenceburg
53 28 Margot Deslandes, 11 31:24.9 South Ripley
54 Amelia Crawford, 12 31:58.9 Oldenburg Academy
55 Addison Dailey, 9 32:07.6 Hauser
56 29 Cheyenne Wood, 11 32:39.1 South Ripley
57 30 Maria Belisardi, 11 33:39.0 South Ripley
58 31 Mady Tingle, 10 33:53.2 South Ripley



59 32 Emerson Gunn, 9 34:38.7 North Decatur
60 Aliyah Karshner, 12 35:34.5 Jac-Cen-Del
61 Kinsey Rohls, 12 35:59.7 Jac-Cen-Del
62 Zoe Meek, 11 36:04.9 Hagerstown
63 Cecilia Barber, 11 36:13.2 North Decatur
64 Rylee Reese, 9 45:05.9 Jac-Cen-Del


